

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 194 OF 2025

Ramji Ramshiromani Mishra And OthersAPPELLANT

V/S

Siyaram Ramshiromani Mishra And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4109 OF 2025

In

Appeal from Order 194 OF 2025

Ramji Ramshiromani Mishra And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Siyaram Ramshiromani Mishra And OthersRESPONDENT

Ms. Priti Shukla i/b Ms. Priti Joshi for Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)