

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 194 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4109 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 194 OF 2025

Ramji Ramshiromani Mishra
and Others

.. Appellants/
Orig. Plaintiffs

vs.

Siyaram Ramshiromani Mishra
and Others

.. Respondents/
Orig. Defendants

.....

Mr. Shishir Joshi a/w Ms. Priti Shukla i/b Ms. Priti Joshi, Advocates for
the Appellants.

Mr. Manoj Shukla, Advocate for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 18, 2026.

PC.:

1. Heard Mr. Shishir Joshi, learned Advocate for the
Appellants and Mr. Manoj Shukla, learned Advocate for the
Respondents.

2. Mr. Manoj Shukla, learned Advocate for the Respondents
persuades the Court after arguing the matter for some time that he be

allowed to produce additional documents, which the Appellants have failed to produce and which are before the Trial Court, in order to justify their entitlement and possession of the suit property.

3. At the request made by Mr. Manoj Shukla, learned Advocate, time is granted till Tuesday.

4. It is made very clear that if the additional documents are not placed on Affidavit before this Court, this Court will not give any further time to the Respondents in view of the facts in the present case, which have in fact been *prima-facie* noted by this Court in its previous orders dated 25.09.2025 and 09.04.2026.

5. At the request made by Mr. Manoj Shukla, list the matter **First on Board on 23.04.2026.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]