

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 194 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4109 OF 2025  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 194 OF 2025

Ramji Ramshiromani Mishra and Ors. .. Appellant  
**Versus**  
Siyaram Ramshiromani Mishra and Ors. .. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. Shishir Joshi a/w. Ms. Priti Shukla, Advocates i/by Ms. Priti Joshi for Appellants (Orig. Plaintiffs).
  - Mr. Manoj Shukla, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.  
DATE : APRIL 23, 2026.

**P.C.:**

1. Heard Mr. Joshi, learned Advocate for Appellants and Mr. Shukla, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.
2. In compliance of the previous orders passed by this Court, Affidavit-in-Reply has been filed by Respondent No.1. The same is taken on record. Copy of the same shall be served on the other side.
3. Stand over to **30<sup>th</sup> April 2026**. To be placed under the caption '**First on Board**'.

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Ajay